A copy of the certificate from Messrs. T. Chatterjee & Associates, Practising Company Secretaries certifying
that the proposed issue is being made in accordance with the requirements of SEBI ICDR Regulations, has
been published on the website of the Company at www.tilindia.in and the same can be viewed by clicking the
following link: https://www.tilindia.in/investor-relations/sebi-icdr-compliance.

 2. In the Paragraph 10 on page number 16 of the EGM Notice: The table stands replaced by the following
new table:

Name of the Allottee
Present (number of
equity shares)

%
Proposed (number of
equity shares)

% of Paid-up capital
(Post preferential issue)

Indocrest Defence
Solutions Private Limited

NIL 0.00 7,496,592 42.77

2

TIL LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2021-22

3. In the Paragraph 15 on page number 16 of the EGM Notice: Pre-issue and Post-issue shareholding pattern of

the Company, in the Explanatory Statement of the EGM Notice, the following table stands added:

 Pre-issue and Post-issue shareholding pattern of the Company

Sl.
No. Category Pre-issue Post- Issue

  No of Shares % of
Shareholding No of Shares % of

Shareholding

A Promoters holding

1 Indian - - - -

 Individual 776,647 7.74 776,647 4.43

 Body Corporate 2,939,323 29.3 2,939,323 16.77

 Indocrest Defence Solutions
Private Limited (Investor) 0 0.00 7,496,592 42.77

 Sub total 3,715,970 37.04 11,212,562 63.97

2 Foreign Promoters 1,930,828 19.25 1,930,828 11.00

 Sub total (A) 5,646,798 56.30 13,143,390 74.99

B Non-promoters holding

1 Institutional investors - - - -

2 Non -institution - - - -

 Private corporate bodies - - - -

Indian Public 4,383,467 43.70 4,383,467 25.01

 Others (including NRI’s) - - - -

 Sub total (B) 4,383,467 43.70 4,383,467 25.01

 Grand Total 10,030,265 100.00 17,526,857 100.00

4. In the Paragraph 22 on page number 17 of the EGM Notice: Undertaking, in the Explanatory Statement of the

EGM Notice, the following sub-paragraphs are added:

 22(VII) The Company has disclosed all the defaults relating to the payment of interest/ repayment of principal amount on

loans from banks / financial institutions/ Systemically Important Non-Deposit taking Non-banking financial companies/

Deposit taking Non-banking financial companies and / or listed or unlisted debt securities in terms of SEBI Circular

dated 21st November 2019 and such payment default is continuing for a period of at least 90 calendar days after the